W.B. Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
g S First Inf	formation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
31 Junella	Sub-Divn. Thalda. P.S. Baghaundi. Year. 2022. FIR No. 91/2022. Date 16/08/22
LACTO LPC	Sections 27.9 ii) Act Sections
	Sectionsiv) Other acts & Sections. 181/184. 14.17. Act, 1988.
<ol><li>a) General Diary Ref</li></ol>	erence: Entry No8.6.8Time11:15.hm
<ul><li>b) Occurrence of Of</li></ul>	fence: Day. Thesday Date 16/08/2022 Time In between 15 best tell 35
<ul> <li>c) Information receive</li> </ul>	ed Date 16/08 2.922Time 18:15.bp. G.D. No
4. Type of Information: \	
5. Place of Occurrence	: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Approx. 0.1. Km. Earl. form P.S.
b) AddressNew.	Ajodhyar More under baghmunde PS, Dist - Punisa
•••••	Ajodhyar More under baghmunde PS, Dist - Punisa.  Beat No Anchal No. II JL NO. 92
	it of this Police Station, then the name of P.SxDistrictx
6. Complainant / Informa	
	Lish Mondal, PSI of Polices Boghmundi PS. Puntia
	nd's Name Ganthamu Kr. Mandal
c) Date / Year of his	th 24/10/1994d) Nationality. Indian
a) Address Ville	alepeur Dalchaughapara, PS-Hollarpur, Prirbhum
7 Details of known/susp	ected /unknown/accused with full particulars
•	
(Attach separate shee	Tilan Maketa (29 m)
	Sto-Adhir Habato
	Jiten Hahato (29 prs) Sto-Adhir Hahato VIII- Kushatoth PS-Baghmundi Oist Pumlia.
	PS - Baghmundi
	0.st Puntia.
	reporting by the complainant/informant
	rties.stolen/involvedX
<ol><li>Inquest report/U.D.</li></ol>	Case No., if any :
12. FIR Contents: (Attac	complainant which has been treated as FIR is attached hercwith
	complainant which has been treated as FIR is attached herewith
	OFFICER-IN-CHARGE BAGHMUNDI P.S.
13. Action taken : Since	the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 279.19.C. and 181/184. Holox
investigation/transferred	to P.S
Complainant/informant,	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	6/9/10/8/14
	OFFICER-IN-CHARGE
(A. Land	Signature of the Officer-in-Chapter Palicon with
PSI of february	Name BANGSHI BADAN MONDAL
	Name BANGSHI BADAN MENDAL  PLONICIA  PLONICIA  PROMICIA  PROMICIA
Complainant/informant	DISTPURULIA Number if any



Ref: Baghmundi PS GDE No-844, Dtd-16.08.2022.

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Jiten Mahato (29 Yrs), S/O- Adhir Mahato of Vill-Kushaldih, PS-Baghmundi, Dist-Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Jiten Mahato (29 Yrs), S/O- Adhir Mahato of Vill-Kushaldih, PS-Baghmundi, Dist-Purulia along with seized one Red Colour Hero Super Splender bearing Reg No-WB56P/4539. I beg to report that today myself along with 1) C/05 Biswajit Mahapatra of Baghmundi PS, 2) C/10 Amit Ghosh of SAP 11th Bn. Camp at Baghmundi PS were performing special mobile duty by Govt. vehicle heading towards Charida More under Baghmundi PS area vide Baghmundi PS C.C No- 490/2022 dtd 16.08.2022 and Baghmundi PS GDE No- 844 dtd. 16.08.2022. At about 17:15 hrs, I found near Ajodhya More one Red Colour Hero Super Splender bearing reg. No. WB-56P/4539 coming from Charida More side rashly and negligently. We tried to stop him but the driver of the said motorcycle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/serious injury of nearby public due to his such driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he disclosed his identity as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. On demand he failed to produce his driving license and valid paper in support of said motorcycle.

So, I arrested him as he violated sec 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act at 17:15 hrs after marinating all arrest related guidelines and rules. I offered him for medical treatment but he refused. I also seized the vehicle with a view to prosecute him U/S 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act in presence of witnesses. The whole process of seizure was completed in between 17:25 hrs to 17.35 hrs. His family member was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Hence I pray that a specific case U/S-279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act may kindly be initiated against Jiten Mahato (29 Yrs), S/O- Adhir Mahato of Vill-Kushaldih, PS-Baghmundi, Dist-Purulia.

Received on 16/05/2022 at 18.15 kms and Started Bughmurch PS Case NO-91/2022 Onte-16/05/2022 U/S-279 IPC and 181/184 M. V ACT 1988. Yours faithfully,

Substitl Hendel
PSI of Police
Baghmundi PS
Dist-Purulia
Dtd: 16.08.2022

15/8/2L OFFICER-IN-CHARGE BAGHMUNDIP.S. DIST.-PURULIA